US Racing

SETTING THE PACE

Derek Simon's

» RACING REPORT CARD

Get Free Racing Report Cards at USRacing.com

Conditions: Race conditions, including (in order) date, track, race, distance in furlongs, surface (main/turf) and purse.

#: Horse’s program number (when available).

Name: Horse’s name.

Speed: Entrant’s recent speed grade (A-F), with “A” being the fastest and “F” being the slowest.

Class: Horse’s class grade for today’s race, with “A” being best and “F” being worst. An up arrow (1) indicates the entrant is moving up in class, while a down arrow ({) indicates it is dropping in
class (based on purse values).

Jockey/Grade: The name of the horse’s rider and his/her grade (A-F). The grade is based on overall statistics for the past 1-2 years.

Trainer/Grade: The name of the horse’s trainer and his/her grade (A-F). The grade is based on overall statistics for the past 1-2 years.

Form: An assessment of the horse’s last race. Three check marks (v') denote a “good” last race, while four check marks signify an outstanding last race. Horses that competed over a different
general surface (dirt/synthetic or turf) last time out are not given a rating.

Fitness: A rating based on the number of days elapsed since the horse’s last race. Four dots (e) suggest a horse that is razor sharp, while one dot is indicative of a horse that has been on the shelf
for a while. Animals with zero dots are coming off a layoff of 100 days or longer.

GPA: A horse’s grade point average or, more accurately, the sum of all its grades (on a 0-4 scale) divided by four. If a horse is rated in fewer than three categories, it gets a “UK” (unknown)
designation. (There is a distinct correlation between a horse’s GPA and its winning chances.)

Bet: Suggested play based on the horse’s GPA and its GPA ranking — win (W), place (P) or show (S). However, keep in mind that playing every race and betting every suggested play will most
surely produce a loss. The purpose of the “Bet” section is to give Report Card users information and ideas on how to approach a particular race, it is not meant to be a tout sheet. That said, certain
types of horses have produced profits in the past and may continue to do so in the future:

* = Perfect GPA Selection.
$ = Vulnerable Favorite (bet against).
© = Poor Favorite Pick.




1/2/17 TUP (Race 1)
4.0 furlongs (main)
Average GPA: 1.22

1/2/17 TUP (Race 2)
8.0 furlongs (main)
Average GPA: 1.96

1/2/17 TUP (Race 3)
5.0 furlongs (main)
Average GPA: 1.78

1/2/17 TUP (Race 4)
8.5 furlongs (main)
Average GPA: 1.36

1/2/17 TUP (Race 5)
6.5 furlongs (main)
Average GPA: 1.14

B W N =~ © 00 N OO gl W N =S 00 N OO R WOWN a2 N g W NN =S 00N R W N -

HAIL KNOW (5-1)

HYPER QUICK (8-1)
INTREPID JESS (2-1)
SILVER FLASH (6-5)

WITH LOVE TOO (20-1)
CURE BLUE AFFAIR (20-1)
KANUCK KOWBOY (15-1)
EASEE RYDER (10-1)

EPIC STYLE (15-1)

MINT JULEP TAFFY (4-5)
NOON (6-1)

CHELOKEE'S GEM (5-1)
PASS ON COMMAND (8-1)
GOOSE BUMPS (20-1)
BOTTLE DANCE (7-2)
TRUCO LATINO (4-1)

EBO (15-1)

ANILLO (2-1)

ZOE'S CAJUN (3-1)
CLASSIC CHUMAREE (30-1)
AIRBORNE MARK (9-5)
SHERIFF HUTTON (30-1)
TRAWEEK (15-1)

GRAND SUNSET (5-2)
ROLL WESTWARD (20-1)
KING DOLLAR (20-1)
WASTE IT WISELY (6-1)
OH BROTHER GO (5-1)
SIGNIFICAT (9-2)

LOOKIN AWESOME (8-1)
FOREVER FREEDOM (10-1)
TAVERN LAW (3-1)
LOSTINTHISMOMENT (3-1)
JUST AFTER SUNSET (7-2)
THUNDER CITATION (20-1)
KEY AFFAIR (4-1)

Speed

C+

C+

C+
B+

Class Jockey

-n

-

-

-

M M Mm O m m O m m O Mm m O O m O m O O m o m m OO0 U m m O m m m o m O omn
-

CLARK CHASE
MARTINEZR
BOURDIEU J M
BURNEY ROBERT
GARCIA ENRIQUE
FRENCHD L

GREEN AUBRIE
YBARRA MICHAEL
HERNANDEZ ISRAEL
STEVENS S A
RAMGEET AR
MORALES A A

LOPEZ DAVID MICHAEL
SIMPSON JAVOUR M
BOURDIEU J M
ENRIQUEZ 1D

BURNEY ROBERT
MARTINEZR

BARTON J

YBARRA MICHAEL
WHITE SHIELD SKYLER
MORENO-HERRERA GIORGIO
PRADO EFRAIN

LOPEZ ERICK

CLARK CHASE
MORENO-HERRERA GIORGIO
WHITE SHIELD SKYLER
VERGARAD P
BEAUREGARD S
RAMGEET AR
CODDINGTON NATASHA
GREEN AUBRIE
HERNANDEZ ISRAEL
GARCIA ENRIQUE
RAMGEET ANDRE R
GARCIA ERICK

Grade Trainer

O OO 0O U oo »PrP WWW OmM MTMTO O TMTOOOOOO ®®W U W W >» >» O 0O T OO

LICHLYTER THOMAS M
SCUDDER MIKE
LAVANWAY DAYSON
SALAS ELIAZAR
BARRIO SERGIO
URIAS SOTO PEDRO
MURRAY DUSTIN
ESPINOZA LEONARD A
CUCCIA SUSAN
PEARSON MOLLY J
LUND VALORIE
PEARSON MOLLY J
LUND VALORIE

SCORE ROBERT
UHACZ WENDY
CROTTS JIM

BURNS EUGENE
TORRES-CASAS ALEX J
WHITEHOUSE WILTON R
SCUDDER MIKE
FAULKNER JEFF

HOP MIKE

PARKER LINDA

SILVA JOSE L

KEMPER KASEY
RUSHTON KIM
BREASHEAR BILL
BUFFALO MARVIN
HODGSON BARRY
RAMNARINE LARRY
LEWIS KEVIN

HOWE GREG S
FULMER DREW
MARQUEZ JOSE L
HAWKES DARCY
GUTIERREZ JUAN QUINTANA

Grade

m O O m W O m O O O O >» U O O O O O

O U m O =

Form

v

v

v

vvvYy

v

v

Fitness

0.50
1.75
225
1.25
0.75
1.25
0.50
1.50
1.25
2.50
2.75
2.25
2.50
0.75
1.75
3.00
1.75
1.75
2.50
1.00
1.75
0.75
1.75
2.25
0.75
0.75
1.75
1.75
0.75
2.25
1.00
1.00
1.50
1.25
1.00
1.50

‘N -0 - -5




1/2/17 TUP (Race 6)
8.0 furlongs (main)
Average GPA: 1.22

1/2/17 TUP (Race 7)
6.5 furlongs (main)
Average GPA: 2.06

1/2/17 TUP (Race 8)
6.0 furlongs (main)
Average GPA: 1.25

©W 00 N O 1 A W DN =2 ©W 00 N OO g R WDN =S © 00N O

_ A
N - o

© 0 N oo a1 A W N =

- =
- o

VELOCITA (6-1)
BANANA CREAM PIE (20-1)
PERFECT LIGHT (6-1)
STARRY CIELO (10-1)

SOUR GIRL (5-1)

ITSONLYME (7-2)
MISSDAMASCUSWEST (20-1)
DOBERGE (20-1)

ORANGE POPPY (20-1)
BEVISIONED (10-1)

DANCE BIZ (20-1)

TIZ A VOOM (9-2)

FLASHY GOLD (3-1)

DADDY PLEASE (8-5)
ANTARES DREAM (15-1)
FAVORITE ANNOUNCER (30-1)
PROFOUND VISIONARY (2-1)
JOINT TENANT (7-2)
PRESTIGE WORLDWIDE (20-1)
TAILGATOR (15-1)

THE THIRD ONE (12-1)

MY T QUICK (8-1)
RUSSDICULOUS (15-1)
BULLITTONE (5-1)
CHARLIE'S DEERE (15-1)

GO GOLDIE GO (8-1)

C B MISS (10-1)

SHE'S A CACTUS (12-1)
LEGAL AFFAIR (10-1)

KELLY AND COLA (6-1)
SAINT SYLVIE (3-1)

SWEET LU (8-1)

CLASSY SCHILLER (15-1)
GENESEE STREET (9-5)
MISS KRAZY (20-1)

EMMA'S JOY (15-1)

GOLD LASS (20-1)

D+
C+

B+
B+

B+
B+

C+

B+

C+

D+
C+

-

-

M mM mM U U m m m m O O » U mMm O 7 @ >» M M " O M m M M M M N O 7 71 7|

ENRIQUEZ 1D
FRENCHD L

WHITE SHIELD SKYLER
VERGARAD P

LARSEN S

VERGARAD P

GREEN AUBRIE

WHITE SHIELD SKYLER
CODDINGTON NATASHA
HERNANDEZ ISRAEL
FRENCHD L

LOPEZ DAVID MICHAEL
MARTINEZ R
BOURDIEU J M

PRADO EFRAIN
OSUNA JESUS
RAMGEET AR
STEVENS S A

WHITE SHIELD SKYLER
GARCIA ERICK
ENRIQUEZ 1D
BEAUREGARD S
RAMGEET ANDRE R
GREEN AUBRIE
HERNANDEZ ISRAEL
VERGARAD P
RAMGEET ANDRE R
HERNANDEZ ISRAEL
ENRIQUEZ 1D
CODDINGTON NATASHA
VERGARAD P

CLARK CHASE

GARCIA ENRIQUE
RAMGEET AR

GARCIA ERICK
MARTINEZ R
ROMBERG VANESSA

W O 71 O

m O U >» O M W U O 0O 0O WO oo oo w O o o rrrOOoO O wo w moO oo oow

PEACOCK SHANE
SALAZAR MICHELLE
FIGUEROA MANNY
ESPINOZA LEONARD A
ELSTON BRENT
LAVANWAY DAYSON
WILLIAMS NATE
UHACZ WENDY

GALE BRYCE

ZARATE CARREON JUAN B
SALAZAR MICHELLE
MCFARLANE DAN L
TORRES-CASAS ALEX J
BRINKERHOFF VAL
PARKER LINDA
RONQUILLO ROY V
DIODORO ROBERTINO
BROWN JARED
FREEMAN SCOTT V
FIELDS PATRICK
ODOM RAY

KERELUK EDWARD
RUSHTON STETSON
CHAPPELL RONALD
HARTMAN STAN
BRINKERHOFF VAL
FREEMAN SCOTT V
JENSEN KENT

OWEN NATE

RARIK TODD

SILVA JUAN PABLO
DUARTE JORGE
MARQUEZ JOSE L
KRULJAC J JAY

DAVIS SHAWN H
TORRES-CASAS ALEX J
FRANCIS COURTNEY

O U mMm U O M M =

o

O mMm O U OO » UO T W >

v

vvvv
vvv

v
v

v

1.50
0.25
0.75
1.25
1.25
1.75
0.50
1.00
1.00
1.00
0.50
1.50
1.75
2.00
1.50
1.25
4.00
3.25
0.75
1.75
1.50
2.75
2.75
1.50
1.75
2.00
1.00
1.75
1.00
1.00
2.50
0.50
1.00
2.75
1.00
0.75
0.50




