

Login

Sign Up



Conditions: Race conditions, including (in order) date, track, race, distance in furlongs, surface (main/turf) and purse.

#: Horse's program number (when available).

Name: Horse's name.

Speed: Entrant's recent speed grade (A-F), with "A" being the fastest and "F" being the slowest.

Class: Horse's class grade for today's race, with "A" being best and "F" being worst. An up arrow (1) indicates the entrant is moving up in class, while a down arrow (1) indicates it is dropping in class (based on purse values).

Jockey/Grade: The name of the horse's rider and his/her grade (A-F). The grade is based on overall statistics for the past 1-2 years.

Trainer/Grade: The name of the horse's trainer and his/her grade (A-F). The grade is based on overall statistics for the past 1-2 years.

Form: An assessment of the horse's last race. Three check marks (\checkmark) denote a "good" last race, while four check marks signify an outstanding last race. Horses that competed over a different general surface (dirt/synthetic or turf) last time out are not given a rating.

Fitness: A rating based on the number of days elapsed since the horse's last race. Four dots (•) suggest a horse that is razor sharp, while one dot is indicative of a horse that has been on the shelf for a while. Animals with zero dots are coming off a layoff of 100 days or longer.

GPA: A horse's grade point average or, more accurately, the sum of all its grades (on a 0-4 scale) divided by four. If a horse is rated in fewer than three categories, it gets a "UK" (unknown) designation. (There is a distinct correlation between a horse's GPA and its winning chances.)

Bet: Suggested play based on the horse's GPA and its GPA ranking — win (W), place (P) or show (S). However, keep in mind that playing every race and betting every suggested play will most surely produce a loss. The purpose of the "Bet" section is to give Report Card users information and ideas on how to approach a particular race, it is *not* meant to be a tout sheet. That said, certain types of horses *have* produced profits in the past and may continue to do so in the future:

◆ = Perfect GPA Selection.

= Vulnerable Favorite (bet against).

Conditions	#	Name	Speed	Class	Jockey	Grade	Trainer	Grade	Form	Fitness	GPA	ا
1/2/17 TUP (Race 1)	1	HAIL KNOW (5-1)	С	F	CLARK CHASE	F	LICHLYTER THOMAS M		✓	•	0.50	
4.0 furlongs (main)	2	HYPER QUICK (8-1)	A	F	MARTINEZ R	С	SCUDDER MIKE	D	✓	• •	1.75	
Average GPA: 1.22	3	INTREPID JESS (2-1)	A	D	BOURDIEU J M	В	LAVANWAY DAYSON	D	111	• •	2.25	
	4	SILVER FLASH (6-5)	В	F	BURNEY ROBERT	С	SALAS ELIAZAR			• • •	1.25	
	5	WITH LOVE TOO (20-1)	D+	F	GARCIA ENRIQUE	С	BARRIO SERGIO	F		•	0.75	
	6	CURE BLUE AFFAIR (20-1)	B+	F	FRENCH D L	F	URIAS SOTO PEDRO	С		• •	1.25	
	7	KANUCK KOWBOY (15-1)	D	F	GREEN AUBRIE	D	MURRAY DUSTIN			• • •	0.50	
	8	EASEE RYDER (10-1)	A	D	YBARRA MICHAEL	D	ESPINOZA LEONARD A	F	11	• •	1.50	
1/2/17 TUP (Race 2)	1	EPIC STYLE (15-1)	В	F	HERNANDEZ ISRAEL	С	CUCCIA SUSAN			• • •	1.25	
8.0 furlongs (main)	2	MINT JULEP TAFFY (4-5)	A	F	STEVENS S A	Α	PEARSON MOLLY J	С		• • •	2.50	١
Average GPA: 1.96	3	NOON (6-1)	A	D↑	RAMGEET A R	Α	LUND VALORIE	С		• •	2.75	ı
	4	CHELOKEE'S GEM (5-1)	C+	С	MORALES A A	В	PEARSON MOLLY J	С		• • •	2.25	I
	5	PASS ON COMMAND (8-1)	В	С	LOPEZ DAVID MICHAEL	В	LUND VALORIE	С		• • •	2.50	١
	6	GOOSE BUMPS (20-1)	D+	F↑	SIMPSON JAVOUR M	D	SCORE ROBERT	D		• • •	0.75	
	7	BOTTLE DANCE (7-2)	B+	F	BOURDIEU J M	В	UHACZ WENDY	D		• • •	1.75	
1/2/17 TUP (Race 3)	1	TRUCO LATINO (4-1)	Α	С	ENRIQUEZ I D	С	CROTTS JIM	Α		• • •	3.00	1
5.0 furlongs (main)	2	EBO (15-1)	В	F	BURNEY ROBERT	С	BURNS EUGENE	С		• •	1.75	
Average GPA: 1.78	3	ANILLO (2-1)	A	D	MARTINEZ R	С	TORRES-CASAS ALEX J		11	• • • •	1.75	
	4	ZOE'S CAJUN (3-1)	A	С	BARTON J	С	WHITEHOUSE WILTON R	С	11	• • •	2.50	
	5	CLASSIC CHUMAREE (30-1)	С	F	YBARRA MICHAEL	D	SCUDDER MIKE	D		• • •	1.00	
	6	AIRBORNE MARK (9-5)	A	D	WHITE SHIELD SKYLER	D	FAULKNER JEFF	D	1111	• • •	1.75	
	7	SHERIFF HUTTON (30-1)	B+	F	MORENO-HERRERA GIORGIO	F	HOP MIKE	F		• •	0.75	
	8	TRAWEEK (15-1)	B+	D↑	PRADO EFRAIN	С	PARKER LINDA	D			1.75	
1/2/17 TUP (Race 4)	1	GRAND SUNSET (5-2)	В	D	LOPEZ ERICK	С	SILVA JOSE L	В	11	• • •	2.25	
8.5 furlongs (main)	2	ROLL WESTWARD (20-1)	В	F↑	CLARK CHASE	F	KEMPER KASEY			• • •	0.75	
Average GPA: 1.36	3	KING DOLLAR (20-1)	В	F	MORENO-HERRERA GIORGIO	F	RUSHTON KIM	F		• •	0.75	
	4	WASTE IT WISELY (6-1)	С	С	WHITE SHIELD SKYLER	D	BREASHEAR BILL	С		• • •	1.75	
	5	OH BROTHER GO (5-1)	C+	F	VERGARA D P	В	BUFFALO MARVIN	С	✓	• • •	1.75	
	6	SIGNIFICAT (9-2)	F	F	BEAUREGARD S	В	HODGSON BARRY	F		• • •	0.75	
	7	LOOKIN AWESOME (8-1)	В	С	RAMGEET A R	A	RAMNARINE LARRY		✓	• •	2.25	
	8	FOREVER FREEDOM (10-1)	В	F	CODDINGTON NATASHA	D	LEWIS KEVIN			• •	1.00	0 5 5 5 5 5 0 0 0 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5
	9	TAVERN LAW (3-1)	В	F	GREEN AUBRIE	D	HOWE GREG S	F	11	• • •	1.00	
1/2/17 TUP (Race 5)	1	LOSTINTHISMOMENT (3-1)	C+	D	HERNANDEZ ISRAEL	С	FULMER DREW	D	√	• •	1.50	1
6.5 furlongs (main)	2	JUST AFTER SUNSET (7-2)	В	F	GARCIA ENRIQUE	C	MARQUEZ JOSE L	F		• • •	1.25	
Average GPA: 1.14	3	THUNDER CITATION (20-1)	C+	F	RAMGEET ANDRE R	D	HAWKES DARCY	D		• •	1.00	
Average OFA. 1.14	4	KEY AFFAIR (4-1)	B+	F.	GARCIA ERICK	D	GUTIERREZ JUAN QUINTANA	C		• •	1.50	

	5	VELOCITA (6-1)	A	F	ENRIQUEZ I D	С	PEACOCK SHANE		✓	• • •	1.50	S
	6	BANANA CREAM PIE (20-1)	D+	F	FRENCH D L	F	SALAZAR MICHELLE	F		• •	0.25	
	7	PERFECT LIGHT (6-1)	C+	F	WHITE SHIELD SKYLER	D	FIGUEROA MANNY	F		• •	0.75	
	8	STARRY CIELO (10-1)	С	F	VERGARA D P	В	ESPINOZA LEONARD A	F		• • •	1.25	
	9	SOUR GIRL (5-1)	В	D	LARSEN S		ELSTON BRENT	D	✓	• •	1.25	
1/2/17 TUP (Race 6)	1	ITSONLYME (7-2)	В	F	VERGARA D P	В	LAVANWAY DAYSON	D	✓	• • •	1.75	S
3.0 furlongs (main)	2	MISSDAMASCUSWEST (20-1)	D+	F↑	GREEN AUBRIE	D	WILLIAMS NATE	F		• •	0.50	
Average GPA: 1.22	3	DOBERGE (20-1)	С	F	WHITE SHIELD SKYLER	D	UHACZ WENDY	D		• • •	1.00	
	4	ORANGE POPPY (20-1)	С	F	CODDINGTON NATASHA	D	GALE BRYCE	D		• • •	1.00	
	5	BEVISIONED (10-1)	C+	F	HERNANDEZ ISRAEL	С	ZARATE CARREON JUAN B			• • •	1.00	
	6	DANCE BIZ (20-1)	C+	F	FRENCH D L	F	SALAZAR MICHELLE	F		• • •	0.50	
	7	TIZ A VOOM (9-2)	D+	F	LOPEZ DAVID MICHAEL	В	MCFARLANE DAN L	С		• •	1.50	4
	8	FLASHY GOLD (3-1)	В	С	MARTINEZ R	С	TORRES-CASAS ALEX J		11	• • •	1.75	S
	9	DADDY PLEASE (8-5)	В	F	BOURDIEU J M	В	BRINKERHOFF VAL	С		• •	2.00	W
/2/17 TUP (Race 7)	1	ANTARES DREAM (15-1)	B+	F	PRADO EFRAIN	С	PARKER LINDA	D	✓	• • •	1.50	
6.5 furlongs (main)	2	FAVORITE ANNOUNCER (30-1)	B+	F↑	OSUNA JESUS	С	RONQUILLO ROY V		✓		1.25	
Average GPA: 2.06	3	PROFOUND VISIONARY (2-1)	Α	Α	RAMGEET A R	A	DIODORO ROBERTINO	A	1111	• •	4.00	W
	4	JOINT TENANT (7-2)	В	В	STEVENS S A	Α	BROWN JARED	В	111	• • •	3.25	P
	5	PRESTIGE WORLDWIDE (20-1)	С	F	WHITE SHIELD SKYLER	D	FREEMAN SCOTT V	F		• •	0.75	
	6	TAILGATOR (15-1)	B+	D	GARCIA ERICK	D	FIELDS PATRICK	С		• • •	1.75	
	7	THE THIRD ONE (12-1)	В	F	ENRIQUEZ I D	С	ODOM RAY	D	✓	• • •	1.50	
	8	MY T QUICK (8-1)	В	D	BEAUREGARD S	В	KERELUK EDWARD	Α	✓	• • •	2.75	
	9	RUSSDICULOUS (15-1)	Α	Α	RAMGEET ANDRE R	D	RUSHTON STETSON	С	11	• •	2.75	
	10	BULLITTONE (5-1)	B+	D	GREEN AUBRIE	D	CHAPPELL RONALD	D	11	• •	1.50	
	11	CHARLIE'S DEERE (15-1)	B+	D	HERNANDEZ ISRAEL	С	HARTMAN STAN	D	✓	• •	1.75	
	12	GO GOLDIE GO (8-1)	В	F	VERGARA D P	В	BRINKERHOFF VAL	С		• •	2.00	
/2/17 TUP (Race 8)	1	C B MISS (10-1)	В	F	RAMGEET ANDRE R	D	FREEMAN SCOTT V	F		• • •	1.00	
i.0 furlongs (main)	2	SHE'S A CACTUS (12-1)	В	F	HERNANDEZ ISRAEL	С	JENSEN KENT	С		• • •	1.75	S
Average GPA: 1.25	3	LEGAL AFFAIR (10-1)	C+	F	ENRIQUEZ I D	С	OWEN NATE			• • •	1.00	
	4	KELLY AND COLA (6-1)	С	D	CODDINGTON NATASHA	D	RARIK TODD		11	• •	1.00	
	5	SAINT SYLVIE (3-1)	B+	D	VERGARA D P	В	SILVA JUAN PABLO	В	✓	• • •	2.50	Р
	6	SWEET LU (8-1)	С	F	CLARK CHASE	F	DUARTE JORGE			• •	0.50	
	7	CLASSY SCHILLER (15-1)	C+	F	GARCIA ENRIQUE	С	MARQUEZ JOSE L	F		• • •	1.00	
	8	GENESEE STREET (9-5)	В	F	RAMGEET A R	Α	KRULJAC J JAY	Α		• • •	2.75	W
	9	MISS KRAZY (20-1)			GARCIA ERICK	D	DAVIS SHAWN H	В			1.00	
	10	EMMA'S JOY (15-1)	D+	F	MARTINEZ R	С	TORRES-CASAS ALEX J			• • • •	0.75	
	11	GOLD LASS (20-1)	C+	F	ROMBERG VANESSA	F	FRANCIS COURTNEY	F		• • •	0.50	